

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE NO.: W.P.No.28952 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
6.	12.05.2023	<u>NV,J</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioners and learned standing counsel for the TTD. Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that I.A.No.1 of 2023 is filed seeking implementation of the proceedings issued by the Respondents dated 18.03.2020. For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit filed in the support of the application and having regard to the submissions made by both the counsels, the impugned proceedings dated 18.03.2020 should be implemented within a period of three weeks from the date of receipt of copy of this order. Post the matter after Summer Vacation, 2023. NV, J Note: Issue CC by four days B/o. knr	

--	--	--	--