

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

W.P.No.28952 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
9.	03.11.2023	<u>GRKP, J</u> <u>I.A.No.3 of 2023</u> Heard Sri Dheera Kanishk, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of V. Venkata Nagaraju, learned Counsel for the Petitioners and Sri S.N. Chidambara Sastry, learned Standing Counsel for TTD (Respondent No.1). 2. Learned Counsel for the Petitioners submits that the T.T.D (Respondent No.1) is proceeding with the promotions, and therefore, there is urgency in the matter. 3. In the fitness of things, this Court deems it appropriate to permit the Respondents Counsel to file Counter Affidavit in I.A.No.3 of 2023 within a period of three weeks. In the meantime, the Tirumala Tirupati Devasthanam, represented by its Executive Officer (Respondent No.1) is directed not to effect promotions in such Disciplines/Departments in which the Petitioners (50 in number) are there. It is clarified that so long as the promotions do not effect the Petitioners, the Respondent No.1 is free to proceed with the promotions. 4. List this I.A. on 24.11.2023. GRKP, J	

		<u>W.P.No.28952 of 2022</u> 4. List the matter on 24.11.2023. _____ GRKP, J Note: C.C by tomorrow. B/O JKS	
--	--	---	--