

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.28952 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
13.	07.03.2024	<u>GRKP,J</u> Heard Sri V.Venkata Naga Raju, Ld. Counsel for the Writ Petitioners, Sri S.N.Chidambara Sastry, Ld. Counsel (appearing through video conference) for the Respondent No.1 and Sri S.S.Prasad, Ld. Senior Counsel (appearing through video conference) for the Respondents. 2. Ld. Counsel for the Respondents seeks time to file Counter-Affidavit in I.A.No.3 of 2023. 3. Let Counter-Affidavit be filed within one week. 4. In view of the Order passed by the Division Bench, list this matter on 27.03.2024 under the caption 'for final hearing'. 5. Parties are directed to file Synopsis and Chronological Sequence of Events along with Citations before the next date of hearing. 6. It is clarified that no further time will be granted for completion of pleadings. GRKP,J <i>MDP</i>	