

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.28952 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
14.	27.03.2024	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri Rupeswar Reddy, Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri V. Venkata Naga Raju, Learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioners and Sri S.N. Chidambara Sastry, Learned Counsel (appearing through video conference) for the Respondent No.1. 2. Sri Rupeswar Reddy, Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri V. Venkata Naga Raju, Learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioners seeks a short adjournment on the ground of inconvenience to the Learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioners. 3. List the matter on 02.05.2024. 4. Interim Order granted on 03.11.2023 shall stand extended till the next listing. _____ GRKP, J Vns	

--	--	--	--